WITCHLINER ISOLATION PRODUCTS
FOR STAINLESS STEEL & CUPRO-NICKEL PIPES
2
WITCHLINER ISOLATION PRODUCTS
For Stainless steel and Cupro-nickel pipes
INTRODUCTION
As part of its extensive product offering, Carpenter &
Paterson (Asia) Ltd (“CPA”) manufactures its own

Material: Witchliner – 70/80 FRN or HT/FRS
Order by: Part number and length
Available: Cut to desired length or any length up to 25m
(Image above is an example of usage. Clamp not supplied).
Material: Witchliner – 70/80 FRN
Order by: Part number and length
Available: Cut to desired length or any length up to 25m
witchliner
  11
WITCHLINER Insulated U-Strap (to grip)
WITCHLINER Insulated U-Strap with PTFE (not to grip)
Fig. 613
Part Number PIPE SIZE X L B C STRAP T S STUD SIZE MAX LOAD
NB OD M N O P Fy Fx
70/80 FRN HT/FRS (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg) (kg)
613-50-FRN 613-50-HTFRS 50 60.3 35 92 130 50 6 15 10 80 65 15 1520 350
613-80-FRN 613-80-HTFRS 80 88.9 50 124 165 50 6 25 12 95 70 25 2240 300
613-100-FRN 613-100-HTFRS 100 114.3 62 148 190 50 6 30 12 115 85 30 2240 250
613-125-FRN 613-125-HTFRS 125 141.3 76 176 225 50 6 35 12 130 95 35 2240 200
613-150-FRN 613-150-HTFRS 150 168.3 89 206 260 50 6 45 16 155 100 55 4180 250
613-200-FRN 613-200-HTFRS 200 219.1 116 260 310 50 6 60 16 180 100 80 4180 200
613-250-FRN 613-250-HTFRS 250 273 143 326 380 65 10 70 20 210 110 100 6620 400
613-300-FRN 613-300-HTFRS 300 323.9 168 376 430 65 10 90 20 245 115 130 6620 350
613-350-FRN 613-350-HTFRS 350 355.6 184 408 460 65 10 100 20 260 110 150 6620 300
Fig. 614
Part Number PIPE SIZE X L B C STRAP T S STUD SIZE MAX LOAD
NB OD M N O P Fy Fx
70/80 FRN (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg) (kg)
614-50-FRN 50 60.3 35 92 130 50 6 15 10 80 65 15 1520 160
614-80-FRN 80 88.9 50 124 165 50 6 25 12 95 70 25 2240 190
614-100-FRN 100 114.3 62 148 190 50 6 30 12 115 85 30 2240 140
614-125-FRN 125 141.3 76 176 225 50 6 35 12 130 95 35 2240 110
614-150-FRN 150 168.3 89 206 260 50 6 45 16 155 100 55 4180 230
614-200-FRN 200 219.1 116 260 310 50 6 60 16 180 100 80 4180 170
614-250-FRN 250 273 143 326 380 65 10 70 20 210 110 100 6620 270
614-300-FRN 300 323.9 168 376 430 65 10 90 20 245 115 130 6620 230
614-350-FRN 350 355.6 184 408 460 65 10 100 20 260 110 150 6620 210
614-400-FRN 400 406.4 209 458 511 80 10 110 20 285 105 180 6620 180
614-450-FRN 450 457.2 235 514 571 80 10 120 24 320 130 190 9480 280
614-500-FRN 500 508 260 564 621 80 10 130 24 345 130 215 9480 250
614-600-FRN 600 609.6 311 666 726 100 10 140 24 400 145 255 9480 200
Material: U-strap - carbon steel or
 stainless steel
 Witchliner - 70/80 FRN
 or HT/FRS